
SPECIAL INTEREST GROUPS
On Seabrook, we have more than 36 active special interest groups and welcome the addition of more!  
For more information about special interest groups, volunteering, and more, please visit sipoa.org.

Art Guild 
Ann Demitruk | ann@demitruk.com

Backpack Buddies
Bill & Pat Greubel | backpackbuddiesseabrookisland@gmail.com

Blood Drive
Pep Logan | mlogan@bellsouth.net

Book Binders
Brenda Tilson | jbtilson@bellsouth.net

CERT
Steve Montagu-Pollock | montsearch@aol.com

Charleston Symphony Orchestra League
Susan McLaughlin | seabrooksrm@gmail.com

Coin Club
Paul Giardino | pandeatseabrook@att.net

COVAR
Glenn Long | glong@blueridgeproductsllc.com

D.I.R.T. Genealogy
Lynn Baker | diggingintorootstogether@gmail.com

Duplicate Bridge
Dick & Banner Hughes | bannerhughes@gmail.com

Exchange Club
Charlie Davis | seabrookdoc@gmail.com

Exploring Books
Sue Coomer | seabrksue@att.net

Fun Book Club
Sharon Carter | sharonrcarter@comcast.net

Garden Club
Nancy Wair | nwair@neo.rr.com

Garden Plots
Lynn Kennedy | seabrookcomputers@gmail.com

Green Space
Jeri Finke | jeri.finke@comcast.net

Grief Support Group
Mary Fleck | marybfleck@gmail.com

Hand & Foot Canasta
Regina Cariello | rcariello7@yahoo.com

Jane Austen Society
Lee Hurd | leewhurd@gmail.com

Ladies Bible Study
Patti Tully� | pattitully@gmail.com
Lauren Sutton | lalasutton@aol.com 

Mah Jongg Mavens
Elaine Davis | ebdavis@comcast.net

Men’s Book Club
Walt Czander | ccczander@bellsouth.net

Photography Club
Ron Chamberlain | ron@akersellis.com

Seabrook Book Club
Joan Altemus | jtajha@bellsouth.net

Seabrook Island Birders
Nancy Brown | seabrookislandbirders@gmail.com

Seabrook Smashers
Mike Vinson | mlv.blg@gmail.com

Seabrook Stitchers
Denise Doyon | dendoyon@gmail.com

Seabrook Swimming Club
Derek Fyfe | derekfyfe@yahoo.com
Patti Romano | astretchbeyondyoga@gmail.com

SIDOGS
Mitch Pulwer | mjpulw@yahoo.com

Seabrook Island Natural History Group
Julia Thogmartin | juliathogmartin@gmail.com

Seabrook Island Village, 
Neighbors Helping Neighbors
Sally Kimball | sivillagemail@gmail.com

Social Bridge
Ilse Calcagno | calcagno03@comcast.net

Social Chicago Bridge
Kathryn Ryan | seabrookryans@comcast.net

Social/Duplicate Bridge
Carmine DeGennaro | carmine.degennaro@comcast.net

The Seabrooker
Michael Morris | theseabrooker@yahoo.com

Turtle Patrol
Terry Fansler | terry@carettasway
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